
 

 

 

  

List of ILO Technical Specialists on Labour Migration and Mobility in Africa and 

Focal points (2018-2019) 

 

RB Contact persons in the 

African region 

Office Title e-mail 

1 Gloria Moreno-Fontes ROAF 

(Regional 

Office for 

Africa) 

Regional Labour 

Migration & 

Mobility Specialist 

for Africa 

mfontes@ilo.org 

2 Aurelia Segatti CO-Algiers Labour Migration 

Specialist - covering 

DWT Cairo 

countries - focal 

point for IGAD 

countries 

segatti@ilo.org 

3 Theodore Sparreboom CO-Pretoria Labour Migration 

Specialist - covering 

SADC countries 

sparreboom@ilo.org 

4 Dino Corell CO-Abuja Employment and 

Migration Officer 

corell@ilo.org 

5 Mariette Sabatier CO-Addis 

Ababa 

Labour Migration 

Junior Officer 

sabatier@ilo.org 

Technical backstopping 

Officers in Headquarters 

(HQ) and ITC/ILO 

Office Title e-mail 

1 Samia Kazi Aoul HQ-Geneva Labour Migration 

Specialist and Social 

Protection of 

Migrant Workers 

kaziaoul@ilo.org 

2 Heloise Ruaudel HQ-Geneva Labour Migration, 

Refugees, forcibly 

displaced persons 

and Crisis Specialist 

ruaudel@ilo.org 

3 Heike Lautenschlager HQ-Geneva Technical Officer 

and Fair 

recruitment of 

migrant workers 

lautenschlager@ilo.org 

4 Kenza Dimechkie HQ-Geneva Technical Officer 

BLAs and Refugees 

dimechkie@ilo.org 

5 Miriam Boudraa ITC/ILO Responsible Labour 

Migration 

boudraa@itcilo.org 
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Programme, 

ITC/ILO 

  

Project Staff in the African 

region 
Office Title e-mail 

1 Andrew Allieu CO-Addis 

Ababa 

CTA - Social 

Protection Project 

allieu@ilo.org 

2 Ephrem Getnet CO-Addis 

Ababa 

Technical Officer – 

Project IGAD  

getnet@ilo.org 

3 Aida Awel  CO-Addis 

Ababa 

CTA - Project aida@ilo.org 

4 Ruchika Bahl CO-Addis 

Ababa 

CTA - Project 

SINCE 

bahl@ilo.org 

5 Abubeker Naser 

Ahmed 

CO-Addis 

Ababa 

National Project 

Coordinator 

anaser@ilo.org 

6 Serkalem Abebe CO-Addis 

Ababa 

Financial and 

Administrative 

Assistant 

abebe@ilo.org 

7 Luladay Aragaw CO-Addis 

Ababa 

National Project 

Coordinator 

aragaw@ilo.org 

8 Arega Bekele CO-Addis 

Ababa 

Sr. Finance and 

Administrative 

Assistant 

bekele@ilo.org 

9 Blen Admasu CO-Addis 

Ababa 

Administrative and 

Finance Assistant 

admassu@ilo.org 

10 Eirmyas Kaase CO-Addis 

Ababa 

National Project 

Coordinator 

kaase@ilo.org 

11 Hermela Solomon CO-Addis 

Ababa 

Communications 

Officer 

solomon@ilo.org 

12 Kidest Getahun   CO-Addis 

Ababa 

National Project 

Coordinator 

getahun@ilo.org 

13 Richard Lavallée CO-Addis 

Ababa 

CTA - Project 

IGAD  

lavallee@ilo.org 

14 Amare Negash  CO-Addis 

Ababa 

Finance and 

Administrative 

Assistant 

negasha@ilo.org 

15 Gamal Yagoob Adam 

Abdalla,  

CO-Addis 

Ababa 

National Project 

Coordinator 

abdalla@ilo.org 

16 Lotte Kejser CO-Abuja CTA/ Labour 

Migration Expert 

kejser@ilo.org 

17 Agatha Kolawole CO-Abuja National Project 

Coordinator 

kolawole@ilo.org 

18 Sarah Inokoba CO-Abuja Administrative and 

Finance Assistant 

inokoba@ilo.org 

19 Hedayat Selim CO-Algiers National Project 

Coordinator 

selim@ilo.org 

20 Hisham Abdel Rahman CO-Algiers National Project 

Coordinator 

abdelrahman@ilo.org 

21 Victoire Umuhire CO-Dar es 

Salaam 

National Project 

Coordinator 

umuhire@ilo.org 
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22 Ayalu Admass Addis National Project 

Coordinator 

admass@ilo.org 

23 Mohamed Belarbi CO-Algiers 

(Tunis) 

CTP Projet AMEM 

(Appui 

Gouvernance des 

Migrations de 

Travail au Maghreb 

(LIB-MAR-MAU-

TUN) Coop 

Italienne 

belarbi@ilo.org 

 24 Marouane Achour CO-Algiers 

(Tunis) 

Administrative and 

Finance Assistant 

(AMEM project) 

achour@ilo.org 

25 Abderrahim Amroui CO-Algiers 

(Rabat) 

National Project 

Coordinator 

(Morocco) 

amraoui@ilo.org 

 26 Majida Sadok Co-Algiers 

(Rabat) 

Admiistrative and 

Finance Assistant 

(AMEM project - 

Morocco) 

sadok@ilo.org 

 27 Ferdaoues Wertani CO-Algiers 

(Tunis) 

National Project 

Coordinator - 

Projet FAIR 

II/Programme 

intégré de 

recrutement 

équitable 

wertani@ilo.org 

 28 Aicha Khouildi CO-Algiers 

(Tunis) 

Adminsitrative and 

Financial assistant 

(FAIR II) 

khouildi@ilo.org 

29 Noémie 

Razafimandimby 

CO - 

Antananarivo 

National Project 

Coordinator - 

REFRAME Project 

in Madagascar 

razafimandimby@ilo.org 

30  Iholy Rasendrarivo CO - 

Antananarivo 

Project Assistant - 

REFRAME Project 

in Madagascar 

rasendrarivo@ilo.org 

Focal points in ILO 
Africa Offices 

Office Title e-mail 

1 Sophie de Coninck CO- Abidjan Senior Specialist 
Fundamental 
Principles and Rights 
at Work 

deconinck@ilo.org 

2 Sofia Amaral de 
Oliveira 

DWT/CO-
Dakar 

NORMES and 
Labour Law 
Specialist 

oliveiras@ilo.org 

3 Wouter Cools DWT/CO-
Dakar 

PARDEV Junior 
Professional Officer 

cools@ilo.org 

4 Anthony Rutabanzibwa CO-Dar es 
Salaam 

National 
Programme Officer 

rutabanzibwa@ilo.org 

mailto:admass@ilo.org
mailto:admass@ilo.org
mailto:belarbi@ilo.org
mailto:belarbi@ilo.org
mailto:achour@ilo.org
mailto:achour@ilo.org
mailto:amraoui@ilo.org
mailto:amraoui@ilo.org
mailto:sadok@ilo.org
mailto:sadok@ilo.org
mailto:wertani@ilo.org
mailto:wertani@ilo.org
mailto:khouildi@ilo.org
mailto:khouildi@ilo.org
mailto:razafimandimby@ilo.org
mailto:razafimandimby@ilo.org
mailto:rasendrarivo@ilo.org
mailto:rasendrarivo@ilo.org
mailto:deconinck@ilo.org
mailto:deconinck@ilo.org
mailto:oliveiras@ilo.org
mailto:oliveiras@ilo.org
mailto:cools@ilo.org
mailto:cools@ilo.org
mailto:rutabanzibwa@ilo.org
mailto:rutabanzibwa@ilo.org


5 Redha Ameur DWT/CO-
Pretoria 

Regional HIV and 
AIDS Specialist 

ameur@ilo.org 

6 Yasmine El-Essawy DWT/CO 
Cairo 

Senior Programme 
Officer 

elessawy@ilo.org 
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